In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&b

Companies House

WA

27/03/2019
COMPANIES HCUSE

m Company details

vy o [7 2 [2 |5 [§[8]7

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full {SRC Transatlantic Limited t_a Speedy Cash

bold black capitals,

u Administrator’s name
Full forename(s} Howard
Surname Smith
E Administrator’s address
Building name/number |1 Sovereign Square
Street |Sovereign Street
|Leeds
Post town |
County/Region I
Postcode ITL [s K 4[D[A
Country l
n Administrator’s name o
@ Other administrat
Fullfoenane) _[Edward George S v s
Surname |B oyI e another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number ‘1 5 Canada Square OOthe; administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘Canary Wharf another administrator.
|London
Post town |
County/Region |
ok [ E[114] [5] 0 L
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO0?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date ld1_ ’T ’"0_’37 EWWE

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
o il Fols Rlohly

9 | Sign and date

A_dministrator's Si,g‘narure ~
Signature
Signature date "2 Pé— l ‘é&d ( —i/\ - i \ o

[ A B ) T 1w g

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

H Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| Contact name Howard Smlth

E Where to send

cma et KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park
| Theale
I Reading
|
|

Berkshire

Post town

County/Region

=== [R[S[7[ [4[S[P[

Lountry

DX

l Telephane

Tel +44 (0} 118 964 2000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
SRC Transatlantic Limited 07225997
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 001419 of 2019

(full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of
SRC Transatlantic Limited
(the ‘Company’)

made on

by Duncan Peter Marrison
Statement of Truth

| Eugene Marvin Thomas IV of 136 Caroline’'s Retreat, Savannah, Georgia, 31406

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on
the date that it entered administration OR concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above
Company, subject to the following qualifications

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it
entered administration.

Fullname _Eygene T \"4
Signed A Lnt l W
0 -

Dated March 19, 2019




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs
Name of company Company number
SRC Transatiantic Limited 7225997
in the Court case number
High Court of justice 001419 of 2019

(Full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) -
SRC Transatlantic Limited (the ‘Company’), KPMG LLP, 1 Sovereign Square, Sovereign Street, Leeds, LS1 4DA

on the (b) 25th February 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at (b} 25th February 2019, the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name bunrtery MasZi2i{ oy

Signed Plndtia__

Dated 14 /03/ 20/9
7/




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Total assets subject ta fixed charge
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s}
Shortfslllsuyplus to fixed charge holder(s) ¢/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures and fittings, equipment, 1P and Goodwiil
Cash at bank {closing balance}

WorldPay deposit

Rent deposit

Other debtors

Intergroup Loan

Total uncharged assets

_ Estimated total assets svailable for preferential creditors

Signature é

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
Q0 0
0 4]
0 0
1,753,504 1,753,904
100,000 100,000
108,415 50,000
1,962,319 1,903,904

1,903,904

Date /5£ 53/20)4
U {



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Signature ’2 i i Date

Estirnated to
Realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors [carried from page A) 1,903,904
Liabilities
Preferentia! creditors:
Preferentia! {employee) creditors Of 0
Other preferential creditors
Estimated defidency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,903,904
Less uncharged assets -1,903,904
Net property 0
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) 0
Estimated total assets available for ficating charge holders o
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated defidency/surplus of assets after fioating charges 0
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) 0
Uncharged assets ’ 1,903,904
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,903,904
Unsecured {trade) (non-preferential) creditors -3,810,214 -3,810,214
Unsecured {emplayee) creditors a o
Unsecured {property lease ralated creditors) -1,430,849 -1,430,849
Estimated defidency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors -3,337,159
Shortfall to fixed charge holders (brought down) 0
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) 0
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0
Estimated defidency/surplus as regards creditors -3,337,159
Issued and called up capital
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members -3,337,158

/(['/03/2‘9(6

1



= i\é s

0TS oy
SHIGEYT ;
TEVL6L ECTTT e e
00%'60E : © (Wved vOxy 33€3] PRILTT F6GART|
626062 [ R R T T T ) i
e :
EITEE
YIZOI'E
] WEBEES YWY TO 1915 L 6 mENA]
s AVS EN PRV 95 R¥IEd AN WSoH UONSRG| |
3 " VALYM TUSYS,
ote 315 TARS 0P "LL05 %o Gl AUVE ST HIFUAVI 10 HBNOIGE NOONG]
6IL'E G¥F 127 1oodien 00 FuReD 00 15] ! VA=W
L3T 0 135 VopuoT TS IRUNGD| | T Taweing Yy v
GO0 e IV g T e T e B0 (s ey - GoRLL WD)
WETEST W TSP S ) Y THoapaE AnoIg] PRI SN eI o)
T Ve 0T S P TN TR

10¥ ]85 RHOREpUGD ] wnE aypen g PRy 7 TPOSTR00 T -

By ensp/dd (AU o anmA | Aumdasazeg | ATUNIRS AURJOSNBg | 190p jo Junowy PPy

ARSI ULEN|DI 1O S8 UF o i B g d s Amcusos 2 g Auadozd J3A0 30K 0 UORUARI SRR SIORERID AT ARUSE| ORI NOK MO[3q ULUNICS 31 U]
ARG Buk (AU Ji) 35313 Jo 4DYM Buinae Aq syUawas e sies jruoipUOs 20 Bujsen) 1911942 "SSIUIING-I(8) JOPUN BB COHPRI SY] JO AUR J LU JSNW NOA, “S4apass JSWINFUGD pied-2ad pue S0Py 39A0|dUIR JO NOLLFIDNT 241 YilM SIORPRE fE 2PR[SKI| ST NOA STEON

SHOLIQ3YI 3AVEL ANVAINOD



/] — 2] m
“ = \ 7o \ .\: P Jll\n\g aimeuB(s
T 0] .
Aewpao]T 951 VSN "SOTL9 5% QUM Py 321y z T19€ dio) STUIPIOH &n0ID DEND
PIPY SoUBGS EA Doy s30T {apasisad qimf .” :
Josyelaq |BUON 40 "ON $SAIPPY JIPICYAIRYS 4O DUIEN

SYIAIOHIYVHS ANVANOD




